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	1
	1
	1
	 Ricky Mair
	 York
	 Husqvarna
	Champ
	Scratch
	264
	278
	304
	60
	906

	2
	2
	10
	 Jim Wright
	 Ripon
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	287
	280
	293
	120
	980

	3
	3
	8
	 Sean Robinson
	 Guisborough
	 Husqvarna
	Champ
	Scratch
	267
	275
	277
	180
	999

	4
	4
	2
	 Will Midgley
	 Grassington
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	274
	313
	317
	300
	1204

	5
	5
	6
	 Mark Anderson
	 Pickering
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	333
	362
	410
	2220
	3325

	6
	6
	7
	 Ben Clarke
	 Harrogate
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	322
	357
	373
	2280
	3332

	7
	7
	3
	 Darren Gill
	 Bedale
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	258
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	8
	8
	11
	 Luke Lusher
	 Harrogate
	 Sherco
	Champ
	Scratch
	281
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	9
	9
	4
	 Paul Watson
	 Northallerton
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	10
	10
	5
	 Michael Irving
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Champ
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	11
	11
	9
	 Andrew Hackett
	 Beetham
	 Honda
	Champ
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1
	40
	 Patrick Goodwin
	 Stockport
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	281
	304
	317
	60
	962

	2
	2
	23
	 Paddy Langan
	 Hull
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	284
	296
	291
	180
	1051

	3
	3
	24
	 Stanley Callaghan
	 Lymm
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	283
	312
	313
	240
	1148

	4
	4
	20
	 Craig Beattie
	 Sale
	 Yamaha
	Expert
	Scratch
	291
	295
	304
	480
	1370

	5
	5
	39
	 Rich Milner
	 Scarborough
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	287
	310
	316
	600
	1513

	6
	6
	36
	 Mark Weaver
	 Scunthorpe
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	312
	333
	351
	540
	1536

	7
	7
	21
	 Phillip Fallows
	 Arnside
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	295
	320
	315
	720
	1650

	8
	8
	30
	 David Nellis
	 Middlesborough
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	294
	344
	346
	1080
	2064

	9
	9
	26
	 Mark Wilkinson
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	317
	354
	353
	1560
	2584

	10
	10
	42
	 Mark Raynor
	 Barnsley
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	319
	353
	364
	1740
	2776

	11
	11
	35
	 Jon Cox
	 Urmston
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	318
	354
	387
	1800
	2859

	12
	12
	33
	 Andy Longden
	 Sheffield
	 Gas Gas
	Expert
	Scratch
	317
	337
	446
	1980
	3080

	13
	13
	31
	 Paul Willis
	 Barnsley
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	313
	321
	330
	2220
	3184

	14
	14
	28
	 Rob Poulton
	 Sheffield
	 Gas Gas
	Expert
	Scratch
	301
	372
	374
	2160
	3207

	15
	15
	22
	 Iain Irving
	 Workington
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	304
	363
	394
	2460
	3521

	16
	16
	32
	 Geraint Rogers
	 Stockport
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	336
	350
	379
	2580
	3645

	17
	17
	29
	 Ryan Fallows
	 Holme
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	321
	393
	376
	2760
	3850

	18
	18
	37
	 Jon Stott
	 Rochdale
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	305
	320
	0
	RETIRED

	19
	19
	38
	 Kirk Vitty
	 Edinburgh
	 Gas Gas
	Expert
	Scratch
	291
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	20
	20
	27
	 Mick Seward
	 York
	 Husqvarna
	Expert
	Scratch
	304
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	21
	21
	34
	 Daniel Field
	 Hull
	 Yamaha
	Expert
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	22
	22
	41
	 Neil Ashton
	 Birmingham
	 KTM
	Expert
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1
	51
	 John Lappin
	 Northallerton
	 KTM
	Over 40
	Scratch
	373
	403
	0
	1980
	2756

	2
	2
	53
	 Nigel Fallows
	 Carnforth
	 Husqvarna
	Over 40
	Scratch
	299
	304
	0
	2400
	3003

	3
	3
	55
	 Findlay White
	 Galston
	 KTM
	Over 40
	Scratch
	332
	333
	0
	2340
	3005

	4
	4
	57
	 Steve Dent
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Over 40
	Scratch
	651
	368
	0
	2100
	3119

	5
	5
	56
	 A.W. McConnell
	 Newton Stewart
	 Gas Gas
	Over 40
	Scratch
	352
	402
	0
	2400
	3154

	6
	6
	50
	 Martyn Field
	 Hull
	 KTM
	Over 40
	Scratch
	372
	379
	0
	HOURED OUT

	7
	7
	54
	 John Taylor
	 Keighley
	 KTM
	Over 40
	Scratch
	441
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	8
	8
	52
	 Michael Wood
	 Ulverston
	 Yamaha
	Over 40
	Scratch
	572
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	9
	9
	58
	 David Raymond
	 Ulverston
	 Yamaha
	Over 40
	Scratch
	740
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1
	69
	 Shaun Wilson
	 Whitby
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E1
	276
	302
	0
	0
	578

	2
	1
	77
	 Steven Dixon
	 Grasmere
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	294
	290
	0
	0
	584
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	3
	2
	74
	 Dan Johnson
	 Broughton
	 Honda
	Club
	E1
	313
	320
	0
	0
	633

	4
	3
	60
	 Anthony Crowe
	 Grange
	 Husqvarna
	Club
	E1
	303
	320
	0
	120
	743

	5
	2
	76
	 Kev Pinder
	 Windermere
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	280
	315
	0
	360
	955

	6
	3
	106
	 Steven Almack
	 Thirsk
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	296
	305
	0
	420
	1021

	7
	4
	85
	 Chris Cannon
	 Windermere
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E2
	317
	352
	0
	720
	1389

	8
	5
	111
	 Gavin Hazlett
	 Kirkby Lonsdale
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	355
	353
	0
	720
	1428

	9
	6
	87
	 Neil Atkinson
	 Gosforth
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	322
	350
	0
	780
	1452

	10
	7
	110
	 Warren Hazlett
	 Kirkby Lonsdale
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	332
	347
	0
	840
	1519

	11
	8
	96
	 Ben Rennison
	 Northallerton
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	349
	361
	0
	1020
	1730

	12
	9
	98
	 Adam Stones
	 Scarborough
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	357
	362
	0
	1080
	1799

	13
	10
	97
	 Robert Jarman
	 Ripon
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	293
	317
	0
	1200
	1810

	14
	11
	107
	 Nick Mudd
	 Scarborough
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	325
	341
	0
	1260
	1926

	15
	12
	95
	 Steve Hunter
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	334
	343
	0
	1260
	1937

	16
	13
	79
	 Dave Horn
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	336
	363
	0
	1380
	2079

	17
	14
	75
	 Dave Wood
	 Spark Bridge
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	323
	355
	0
	1500
	2178

	18
	15
	91
	 Peter Ellis
	 Harrogate
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	336
	349
	0
	1560
	2245

	19
	16
	104
	 Mark Dowson
	 Thirsk
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	328
	380
	0
	1680
	2388

	20
	17
	101
	 Craig Hunter
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	382
	449
	0
	1560
	2391

	21
	18
	93
	 Paul Knibb
	 Crosby
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	347
	387
	0
	1680
	2414

	22
	1
	116
	 William Howe. 
	Everton
	 Husaberg
	Club
	E3
	336
	389
	0
	1740
	2465

	23
	4
	73
	 Matthew Wren
	 Broughton
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E1
	390
	385
	0
	1800
	2575

	24
	19
	103
	 Mat Wright
	 Thirsk
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	307
	349
	0
	1920
	2576

	25
	5
	65
	 Tim Spencer
	 Bradford
	 TM
	Club
	E1
	341
	370
	0
	2100
	2811

	26
	6
	64
	 John Kerwin
	 Harrogate
	 Honda
	Club
	E1
	343
	397
	0
	2100
	2840

	27
	2
	119
	 Dave Cook
	 York
	 KTM
	Club
	E3
	386
	430
	0
	2160
	2976

	28
	20
	109
	 Adam Richards
	 Kirkby in Furness
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E2
	355
	426
	0
	2280
	3061

	29
	21
	71
	 Trevor Dodgson
	 Natland
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	291
	416
	0
	2460
	3167

	30
	7
	63
	 Ian Parker
	 Witherslack
	 KTM
	Club
	E1
	348
	434
	0
	2400
	3182

	31
	8
	62
	 Mark Leng
	 Harrogate
	 Honda
	Club
	E1
	382
	422
	0
	2580
	3384

	32
	22
	86
	 Gary Long
	 Workington
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	393
	518
	0
	2580
	3491

	33
	9
	61
	 John Sidwell
	 Bouth
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E1
	347
	468
	0
	2760
	3575

	34
	10
	68
	 Tony Wood
	 Ulverston
	 Honda
	Club
	E1
	341
	395
	0
	2880
	3616

	35
	23
	100
	 Stephen Tomlin
	 Peterlee
	 Gas Gas
	Club
	E2
	330
	389
	0
	2940
	3659

	36
	24
	78
	 Terry Glaister
	 Ambleside
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	350
	484
	0
	3000
	3834

	37
	11
	67
	 James Wood
	 Spark Bridge
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E1
	352
	438
	0
	3360
	4150

	38
	3
	121
	 Matthew Hartley
	 Sheffield
	 Beta
	Club
	E3
	379
	692
	0
	3240
	4311

	39
	25
	123
	 Stefan Butterworth
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	290
	307
	0
	RETIRED

	40
	26
	89
	 Richard Dakin
	 Brampton
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	361
	376
	0
	HOURED OUT

	41
	12
	66
	 Christian Loriaux
	 Cockermouth
	 KTM
	Club
	E1
	362
	483
	0
	HOURED OUT

	42
	27
	81
	 Steven Hewitt
	 Rochdale
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	479
	504
	0
	HOURED OUT

	43
	4
	114
	 Ian Robinson.
	 Leamington Spa
	 Gas Gas
	Club
	E3
	435
	674
	0
	HOURED OUT

	44
	5
	122
	 David Goodwin
	 Stockport
	 KTM
	Club
	E3
	261
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	45
	6
	120
	 Paul Tomlinson
	 Scarborough
	 KTM
	Club
	E3
	379
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	46
	28
	105
	 Chris Wright
	 Thirsk
	 Gas Gas
	Club
	E2
	408
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	47
	29
	82
	 Robert Rider
	 Harrogate
	 Honda
	Club
	E2
	421
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	48
	13
	72
	 Adele Willis
	 Barnsley
	 KTM
	Club
	E1
	451
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	49
	14
	70
	Oliver Prosser
	 Broughton
	 Yamaha
	Club
	E1
	475
	0
	0
	HOURED OUT

	50
	7
	118
	 Sean Harrop
	 Buxton
	 Gas Gas
	Club
	E3
	487
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	51
	30
	88
	 Howard Davis
	 Ellesmere Port
	 Gas Gas
	Club
	E2
	489
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	52
	31
	84
	 Andy Gilpin
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	501
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	53
	32
	92
	 Luke Howe
	 Lincoln
	 ???
	Club
	E2
	508
	0
	0
	RETIRED
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	54
	33
	113
	 Stephen Morriss
	 Ravenstonedale
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	638
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	55
	34
	102
	 Nigel Todd
	 Thirsk
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	1025
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	56
	35
	80
	 Colin Cunningham
	 Chopgate
	 Honda
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	57
	36
	83
	 Mark Boardman
	 Lancaster
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	58
	37
	90
	 Tim Howe
	 Bawtry
	 Husaberg
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	59
	38
	94
	 Grant Miller
	 Lesmahagow
	 Gas Gas
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	60
	39
	99
	 Paul Harper
	 Harrogate
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	61
	40
	108
	 Bryan McCleary
	 Newton Stewart
	 KTM
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	62
	41
	112
	 Robert Butler
	 Askam
	 ???
	Club
	E2
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	63
	8
	115
	 Nick Lukic
	 Ambleside
	 KTM
	Club
	E3
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	64
	9
	117
	 Dougie Meek. 
	Strathaven
	 KTM
	Club
	E3
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1
	139
	 Carl Readshaw
	 Addingham
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	357
	0
	0
	420
	777

	2
	2
	154
	 James Croft
	 Addingham
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	420
	0
	0
	540
	960

	3
	3
	141
	 Jim Robinson
	 Leek
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	403
	0
	0
	1320
	1723

	4
	4
	142
	 Alastair Crocket
	 Kilmarnock
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	408
	0
	0
	1620
	2028

	5
	5
	151
	 John Curwen
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	410
	0
	0
	1620
	2030

	6
	6
	130
	 Ian  Rayton
	 Satterthwaite
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	394
	0
	0
	1680
	2074

	7
	7
	131
	 Bill Pennington
	 Stockport
	 Yamaha
	Sport
	Scratch
	388
	0
	0
	2280
	2668

	8
	8
	133
	 Mick Glaves
	 Sheffield
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	466
	0
	0
	2220
	2686

	9
	9
	146
	 Andy Jones
	 Allithwaite
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	463
	0
	0
	2880
	3343

	10
	10
	144
	 Richard Sheen
	 Wakefield
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	454
	0
	0
	3360
	3814

	11
	11
	132
	 Kieron Sykes
	 Preston
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	398
	0
	0
	NO TIME CARD

	12
	12
	145
	 Martin Russell
	 Wakefield
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	448
	0
	0
	HOURED OUT

	13
	13
	147
	 Nick Newton
	 Carnforth
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	625
	0
	0
	HOURED OUT

	14
	14
	159
	 George Gordon
	 Preston
	 Gas Gas
	Sport
	Scratch
	684
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	15
	15
	155
	 Stewart Bunton
	 Keighley
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	697
	0
	0
	NO TIME CARD

	16
	16
	162
	 Martin Breen
	 Workington
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	746
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	17
	17
	134
	 Richard Torkington
	 Stockport
	 Husqvarna
	Sport
	Scratch
	907
	0
	0
	HOURED OUT

	18
	18
	153
	 Andrew Cross
	 Stockport
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	1509
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	19
	19
	138
	 Richard Talbot-Smith
	 Stockport
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	1826
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	20
	20
	137
	 Matthew Francis
	 Brampton
	 Honda
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	22
	21
	135
	 Micheal Van Tonder
	 Altrincham
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	23
	22
	136
	 Liam Humberstone
	 Preston
	 Gas Gas
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	24
	23
	140
	 Robert Elder
	 Lancaster
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	25
	24
	143
	 Simon Bastow
	 Batley
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	26
	25
	148
	 John Grindy
	 Crosthwaite
	 Kawasaki
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	27
	26
	149
	 Dave Knaggs
	 Sheffield
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	28
	27
	150
	 John Lupton
	 Carnforth
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	29
	28
	152
	 Stephen Tyson
	 Kendal
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	30
	29
	156
	 Tim Richards
	 Sutton
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	31
	30
	157
	 Lee Ioannon
	 Wakefield
	 Honda
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	32
	31
	158
	 Selby Trotter
	 Thurnscoe
	 Husaberg
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	RETIRED

	33
	32
	160
	 Mike Huntingford
	 Dalton
	 KTM
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	NO TIME CARD

	34
	33
	161
	 Jeff Gouch
	 Newcastle
	 Beta
	Sport
	Scratch
	0
	0
	0
	NONE STARTER

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	1
	172
	 Steve Vitty
	 Stanley
	 Gas Gas
	Trail
	Scratch
	497
	0
	0
	900
	1397

	2
	2
	171
	 Scott Remington
	 Kendal
	 Honda
	Trail
	Scratch
	510
	0
	0
	1260
	1770
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	3
	3
	170
	 Shaun Wood
	 Hawkshead
	 Yamaha
	Trail
	Scratch
	871
	0
	0
	HOURED OUT


	Well, another tough one - but we never said it was going to be easy... Regulars may have noticed that a lot of work had been done to the course, both to improve previous

	rough sections and to repair the damage caused by the extensive clear felling operations made necessary by the storm that caused us to cancel last year. 

	Our choice of route really is limited by the terrain; if you thought some of the climbs and descents were a little testing, you should see some of the other terrain. We really 

	are limited by the nature of the land: a 10 mile long spine of rock, falling away to either side, covered by thin topsoil and trees. 

	Some people asked why we reversed the course from 2 years ago. The reason is that 2 years ago there was an uphill section that was simply impassable this year in

	 that direction (even to the lads on trials bikes). We hope you enjoyed the change. If not, we can always send you up the hill next year... 

	As you can see from the times, the winners in the three main classes dropped little or no time on the going. Our belief, not shared by all, is that an enduro shouldn't be won

	on the special test alone. If the times were not tight then half a dozen riders in each class would be clean and it would come down to the special. There's no shame in

	losing time, but maybe some riders aren't used to it. 

	Two criticisms we have taken on board: first lap times should be slacker (provided you don't mind a real jump on subsequent laps) and sportsman times should be slacker

	overall, but without being a trail ride. It is still a round of the North of England Championship, after all. In our defence, reversing the direction of the course means we lost

	the timing experience gained in previous years (2004's times were spot on…) and the we thought the ground would've dried more quickly than it did on the day. Clearing the

	course away Monday and today, Tuesday, you wouldn't have believed it rained at all over the weekend (apart from the bogs…).

	Thanks very much to all who passed comment on the day and since, both negative and positive; it all helps to make a better event next time. But it still won't be easy...
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